
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

Core Wireless Licensing S.A.R.L.; 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
LG Electronics Inc., and LG Electronics 
Mobilecomm U.S.A., Inc. 
 

Defendants. 

Case No. 2:14-cv-911-JRG-RSP 
(lead case) 
 
 
Jury Trial Demanded 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby given that Defendants LG Electronics Inc., and LG Electronics 

Mobilecomm U.S.A., Inc. (“LG”) appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal 

Circuit from the Judgment entered in Case No. 2:14-cv-911 on March 14, 2017 (Docket No. 

647), entering a final judgment of infringement and no invalidity, and all rulings, decisions, 

orders, and opinions underlying that Judgment.   

 

Date: April 12, 2017      Respectfully submitted, 
 

By: /s/ J. Mark Mann   
J. Mark Mann (TX Bar # 12926150) 
G. Blake Thompson (TX Bar # 24042033) 
MANN | TINDEL | THOMPSON 
300 West Main Street 
Henderson, Texas 75652 
Telephone: (903) 657-8540 
Facsimile: (903) 657-6003 
Email: Mark@TheMannFirm.com 
Email: Blake@TheMannFirm.com 
 
Melissa R. Smith 
State Bar No. 24001351 
GILLAM & SMITH, L.L.P. 
303 S. Washington Ave. 
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Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: (903) 934-8450 
Facsimile: (903) 934-9257 
Email: melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 
 
Richard A. Cederoth 
Nathaniel C. Love 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
One South Dearborn St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Telephone: (312) 853-7000 
Facsimile: (312) 853-7036 
Email: rcederoth@sidley.com 
Email: nlove@sidley.com 
 
David L. Anderson 
Sue Wang 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
555 California Street, Ste. 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94101 
Telephone: (415) 772-7418 
Facsimile: 415/772-7400 
Email: dlanderson@sidley.com 
Email: sue.wang@sidley.com 
 
Theodore W. Chandler 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
555 West Fifth Street, 40th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Telephone: (213) 896-5830 
Facsimile: (213) 896-6600 
Email: tchandler@sidley.com 
 
Scott M. Border 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Telephone: (202) 736-8000 
Facsimile: (202) 736-8711 
Email: sborder@sidley.com 
 
Richard D. Harris (IL Bar # 1137913) 
Herbert H. Finn (IL Bar # 6205685) 
Cameron Nelson (IL Bar # 6275585) 
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
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Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Telephone: (312) 456-8400 
Facsimile: (312) 456-8435 
Email: HarrisR@gtlaw.com 
Email: FinnH@gtlaw.com 
Email: NelsonC@gtlaw.com 
 
Kevin S. Kudlac (TX Bar # 00790089) 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
300 West 6th Street, Suite 2050 
Austin, TX 78701 
Telephone: 512-320-7200 
Facsimile: 512-320-7210 
Email: KudlacK@gtlaw.com 
 
Rene Trevino (TX Bar # 24051447) 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: 713-374-3551 
Facsimile: 713-754-7502 
Email: TrevinoR@gtlaw.com 
 
Stephen M. Ullmer (Cal. Bar #277537) 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 655-1300 
Facsimile: (415) 707-2010 
Email: ullmers@gtlaw.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS LG 
ELECTRONICS AND LG 
ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM 
U.SA., INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that a true and correct copy of this document is being served via the Court’s 

CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) on counsel of record for defendants on the above 

listed date. 

          /s/ Melissa R. Smith  
        Melissa Smith 
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